4-Bit Bi-directional Level Shifter for open-drain and Push-Pull Application
PI4ULS3V204 www.diodes.com  December 2017
Document Number DS40161 Rev 1-2          1                  © Diodes Incorporated
PI4ULS3V204
Features
 VCCA can be Less than, Greater than or Equal to VCCB
 1.1V to 3.6V on A Port and 1.1V to 3.6V on B Port
 High-Speed with 24 Mb/s Data Rate for push-pull

For latest package info.
please check: http://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/pericom-packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Package
PI4ULS3V204LEX L 14-Pin,173 mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI4ULS3V204ZBEX ZB 14-pin, 3.5x3.5 (TQFN)
PI4ULS3V204GAEX GA 12-pin, 1.37x1.87 (CSP) Wafer Level
PI4ULS3V204GAAEX GAA 12-pin, 1.37x1.87 (CSP) Wafer Level
Notes:
 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/
 E = Pb-free and Green
 X suffix = Tape/Reel
PI4ULS3V204 www.diodes.com  December 2017
Document Number DS40161 Rev 1-2          16                  © Diodes Incorporated
PI4ULS3V204
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED